
                                                      LSC Area Percent Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX121620\
  Data File : VX020062.D                                          
  Acq On    : 16 Dec 2020  13:40
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : L5076-02 5X
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration Parameters: RTEINT3.P
  Integrator: RTE
  Smoothing : OFF                            Filtering: 5
  Sampling  : 1                               Min Area: 0 % of largest Peak
  Start Thrs: 0.2                            Max Peaks: 100
  Stop Thrs : 0                          Peak Location: TOP     
 
  If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
  Peak separation: 5
 
  Method    : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\624X120820W.M
  Title     : METHOD 624 VOLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS
 
  Signal     : TIC: VX020062.D\data.ms
 
 peak  R.T. first  max last  PK   peak      corr.   corr.    % of
   #   min   scan scan scan  TY  height     area    % max.   total
 ---  ----- ----- ---- ---- ---  -------   -------  ------  -------
  1   2.416   212  218  228 rVB   282416    449167  55.02%   9.518%
  2   2.575   236  244  260 rBV   177120    318654  39.03%   6.753%
  3   2.995   305  313  322 rVB     5147     12190   1.49%   0.258%
  4   4.647   574  584  597 rBV2    3372     10868   1.33%   0.230%
  5   4.977   627  638  651 rBV   110951    327216  40.08%   6.934%
 
  6   5.099   651  658  663 rVV5    3850     12193   1.49%   0.258%
  7   5.178   663  671  681 rVB2    9548     30845   3.78%   0.654%
  8   6.025   798  810  823 rBV   113175    299203  36.65%   6.340%
  9   6.830   931  942  957 rBV   253620    599090  73.38%  12.695%
 10   8.287  1175 1181 1190 rBV     6339     10237   1.25%   0.217%
 
 11   8.592  1226 1231 1241 rVB     5283      8838   1.08%   0.187%
 12   8.695  1241 1248 1257 rBV   516916    816401 100.00%  17.300%
 13  10.092  1471 1477 1486 rBV   506021    701386  85.91%  14.863%
 14  10.805  1587 1594 1597 rBV2    6997     10527   1.29%   0.223%
 15  11.122  1640 1646 1658 rBV   382913    496893  60.86%  10.530%
 
 16  11.792  1752 1756 1761 rBV    10802     15137   1.85%   0.321%
 17  12.256  1826 1832 1838 rBV    18065     29432   3.61%   0.624%
 18  12.457  1861 1865 1870 rBV    14407     17271   2.12%   0.366%
 19  12.731  1904 1910 1917 rBV    18782     23338   2.86%   0.495%
 20  12.939  1941 1944 1951 rVB    18013     22227   2.72%   0.471%
 
 21  13.304  2000 2004 2017 rVB2   16390     22776   2.79%   0.483%
 22  14.079  2124 2131 2137 rVV   120467    138427  16.96%   2.933%
 23  14.737  2234 2239 2243 rBV3   27450     55240   6.77%   1.171%
 24  14.792  2244 2248 2252 rVV   234656    263895  32.32%   5.592%
 25  14.835  2252 2255 2258 rVB2   14315     18750   2.30%   0.397%
 
 26  14.944  2270 2273 2278 rVB2    7702      8786   1.08%   0.186%
 
 
                        Sum of corrected areas:     4718987
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                                             LSC Report - Integrated Chromatogram

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX121620\
  Data File : VX020062.D                                          
  Acq On    : 16 Dec 2020  13:40
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : L5076-02 5X
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\624X120820W.M
  Quant Title  : METHOD 624 VOLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS

  TIC Library   :  
  TIC Integration Parameters: RTEINT3.P

1.60 1.80 2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60 5.80
0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VX020062.D\data.ms

 2.416

 2.575

 2.995  4.647

 4.977

 5.099 5.178

6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00
0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VX020062.D\data.ms

 6.025

 6.830

 8.287  8.592

 8.695 10.092

10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00 13.50 14.00 14.50
0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VX020062.D\data.ms

10.805

11.122

11.792 12.25612.457 12.73112.939 13.304

14.079

14.737

14.792

14.83514.944

624X120820W.M Fri Dec 18 14:39:25 2020                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
EFF-WW



                                                Library Search Compound Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX121620\
  Data File : VX020062.D                                          
  Acq On    : 16 Dec 2020  13:40
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : L5076-02 5X
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\624X120820W.M
  Quant Title  : METHOD 624 VOLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS
 
  TIC Library   :  
  TIC Integration Parameters: RTEINT3.P
 
  No Library Search Compounds Detected
 
 
 
 
 
  *********************************************************************
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                                        Tentatively Identified Compound (LSC) summary
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX121620\
  Data File : VX020062.D                                          
  Acq On    : 16 Dec 2020  13:40
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : L5076-02 5X
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\624X120820W.M
  Quant Title  : METHOD 624 VOLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS
 
  TIC Library   :  
  TIC Integration Parameters: RTEINT3.P
 
                                                   |--Internal Standard---|
  TIC Top Hit name      RT  EstConc Units Response |#    RT     Resp  Conc|
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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